

Effective: 19/08/2020 Supersedes: 09/08/2019

### **Automotive Aftermarket Division**

## 3M<sup>™</sup> PPS<sup>™</sup> Paint Preparation System Series 2.0 Spray Cup System

#### 1) Part Numbers

3M Part Number	3M Part Descriptor	
26024	3M™ PPS™ Series 2.0 Spray Cup System Large Kit (850 ml) with 200u filter	
26740	3M™ PPS™ Series 2.0 Spray Cup System Large Kit (850 ml) with 125u filter	
26000	3M™ PPS™ Series 2.0 Spray Cup System Standard Kit (650 ml) with 200u filter	
26026	3M™ PPS™ Series 2.0 Spray Cup System Standard Kit (650 ml) with 125u filter	
26112	3M™ PPS™ Series 2.0 Spray Cup System Midi Kit (400 ml) with 200u filter	
26312	3M™ PPS™ Series 2.0 Spray Cup System Midi Kit (400 ml) with 125u filter	
26114	3M™ PPS™ Series 2.0 Spray Cup System Mini Kit (200 ml) with 200u filter	
26752	3M™ PPS™ Series 2.0 Spray Cup System Mini Kit (200 ml) with 125u filter	
26001	3M™ PPS™ Series 2.0 Cups, Standard, 650 ml	
26023	3M™ PPS™ Series 2.0 Cups, Large, 850 ml	
26115	3M™ PPS™ Series 2.0 Cups, Mini, 200 ml	
26122	3M™ PPS™ Series 2.0 Cups, Midi, 400 ml	

#### 2) Description and end uses

3M<sup>™</sup> PPS<sup>™</sup> Series 2.0 Spray Cups are a disposable lid and liner system for the application of a variety of coatings. The system is designed for use with solvent based and/or water-based coatings. It is a closed paint system which eliminates the need for separate mixing cups and filters. Specifically designed adapters allow operators to use the PPS<sup>™</sup> system with nearly any spray gun



Effective: 19/08/2020 Supersedes: 09/08/2019

#### 3) Physical Properties

Element	Material of construction	
Liner	LDPE (Low density polyethylene)	
Lid	PP (polypropylene)	
Filter	Nylon 6	

#### 4) Directions for Use

- Insert a disposable liner in the cup
- Mix paint right inside the 3M<sup>™</sup> PPS<sup>™</sup> Series 2.0 Cup and Liner
- Place lid on top of cup, align black portion of quarter-turn lid locking system with cup access window and push down twist to lock
- Choose the right adapter for your spray gun push down and twist until adapter locks into lid
- When finished spraying, disconnect air line, invert gun and pull trigger to return excess paint to cup
- Gently tap 3M<sup>™</sup> PPS<sup>™</sup> Series 2.0 Lid and Liner on a surface to help break surface tension of liquid and allow it to flow back into liner
- Removing the lid and liner from the hard cup, twist lid to unlock, place fingers through hole in bottom of cup and push liner upwards, releasing lid and liner together
- Use the 3M<sup>™</sup> PPS<sup>™</sup> Series 2.0 Cup Sealing plug to seal and protect coatings not in use, in accordance with local regulations or authorities
- Removal from hard cup

Consult paint or solvent Safety Data Sheets (SDS) in addition to local regulations or authorities for safe use and proper disposal.

#### 5) Storage

- Use the red 3M<sup>™</sup> PPS<sup>™</sup> Dispensers work with all 3M<sup>™</sup> PPS<sup>™</sup> Series 2.0 Lids and Liners
- For storage paints and coatings, please consult paint or solvent Safety Data Sheets (SDS) for storage conditions and shelf life information
- If paint and coatings will be stored in 3M<sup>™</sup> PPS<sup>™</sup> Series 2.0 use the wide base on your 3M<sup>™</sup> PPS<sup>™</sup> Series 2.0 Cup Sealing Plugs to stand your cups upside down when not in use, helping to keep the filter mesh wet



Effective: 19/08/2020 Supersedes: 09/08/2019

#### 6) Safety

Personal Protective Equipment (PPE) helps reduce exposure to certain workplace hazards. It is ultimately the responsibility of the employer to select the most appropriate PPE based on a full risk assessment. Always read the product performance, warnings and limitations from coating manufacturer before selection and use.

3M<sup>™</sup> PPS<sup>™</sup> Paint Preparation System is designed FOR PROFESSIONAL INDUSTRIAL USE ONLY.

#### Disclaimer 7)

All statements, technical information and recommendations are based on tests we believe to be reliable as at the date of hereof, but the accuracy or completeness thereof is not guaranteed. Please ensure before using the product that it is suitable for your intended use. Since the conditions and methods of use of the product and of the information referred to herein are beyond our control, other than for fraudulent misrepresentation, 3M expressly disclaims any and all liability as to any results obtained or arising from any use of the product or reliance on such information.



Effective: 19/08/2020 Supersedes: 09/08/2019

#### For Additional Health and Safety Information

3M United Kingdom plc	3M Ireland Limited	3M Denmark a/s
Automotive Aftermarket	Automotive Aftermarket	Automotive Aftermarket
3M Centre,	The Iveagh Building	Hannemanns Allé 53
Cain Road,	Carrickmines Park	2300 København S
Bracknell,	Carrickmines , Dublin 18	
RG12 8HT	Tel: +353 12160301	
Tel: +44 (0)161 237 6391	aadukenquiries@mmm.com	Tel: +45 43480100
aadukenquiries@mmm.com	www.3Mbodyshop.co.uk	aadukenquiries@mmm.com
www.3Mbodyshop.co.uk		www.3MAuto.dk
3M Finland, Suomen 3M Oy	3M Svenska AB	3M Norge AS
Automotive Aftermarket	Automotive Aftermarket	Automotive Aftermarket
Keilaranta 6	Herrjärva torg 4	Kanalveien 2
02150 Espoo	170 67 Solna	2004 Lillestrøm
Tel: 09 5252 1	Tel: 08-922100	Tel: 06384
aadukenquiries@mmm.com	aadukenquiries@mmm.com	aadukenquiries@mmm.com
www.3M.fi/autotuotteet	www.3M.se/bileftermarkad	www.3m.no/auto
3M Latvija	3M Eesti OU	3M Lietuva
K.Ulmana 5	Pärnu mnt. 158	A.Goštauto str. 40 A
Riga, LV-1004	11317 Tallinn	LT-01112 Vilnius
Tel: +371 67066120	Tel: +372 6 115 902	Tel: +370 5 2160780
aadukenquiries@mmm.com	aadukenquiries@mmm.com	aadukenquiries@mmm.com
www.3m.lv	www.3m.ee	www.3m.lt

3M, PPS are trademarks of 3M Company, © 3M 2020, All rights reserved.